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SLED CHARGES JASPER COUNTY INMATE WITH HUMAN TRAFFICKING

The South Carolina Law Enforcement Division (SLED) charged Jaquan Duvall Barnes, 29, with

the following on Thursday, July 11, 2024:
e Human Trafficking of a Minor

e 2 counts of Sexual Exploitation of a Minor — 2" Degree
e 2 counts of Sexual Exploitation of a Minor — 3™ Degree
e Contributing to Delinquency of a Minor

e Unlawful Escape

Details can be found in the attached warrants.

Barnes was booked into the Beaufort County Detention Center.

The case will be prosecuted by the 14" Circuit Solicitor’s Office Special Victims Prosecution Unit.

The Beaufort County Sheriff’s Office, the Beaufort Police Department, the Jasper County Sherift’s
Office, the Hardeeville Police Department, the 14" Circuit Solicitor’s Office and U.S. Homeland
Security Investigations are working together on the active and ongoing investigation.

SLED Special Agents trained to investigate Human Trafficking related crimes are assigned to the
Alcohol, Narcotics, & Vice Services Department. These Agents investigate Human Trafficking
referrals from the S.C. Department of Social Services, S.C. Department of Juvenile Justice, the
S.C. Attorney General’s Office, and the National Human Trafficking Hotline. Agents also partner
with local and federal law enforcement agencies across South Carolina to combat these crimes.

National Human Trafficking Hotline
call: +1(888)373-7888 text: 233733 (BeFree)

South Carolina Human Trafficking Task Force: https://www.scag.gov/human-trafficking/
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STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA
WARRANT AFFIDAVIT

COUNTY OF BEAUFORT do2 A 010 40039

DEFENDANT: NAME: Jaquan Duvall Barnes

pos: 1995 RacE: puack sEX: Mare SN

HEIGHT: 5°05” WEIGHT: 150 HAIR: BrowN EYES: srow~ DL: [ NN IR

Personally appeared before me the affiant, S/A Logan Fey, whom being duly sworn and says that defendant: Jaguan
Duvall Barnes did within this County and State on or about the dates of February 13 — March 5, 2024, violate the
criminal laws of the State of South Carolina in the following particulars:

DESCRIPTION OF OFFENSE: Sexual Exploitation of a Minor - 3™ Degree (CDR 381)
CODE SECTION: 16-15-410 (A)
PROBABLE CAUSE:

I further state that there is probable cause to believe that the defendant named above did commit the crime set
forth and that probable cause is based on the following Sfacts:

On or about February 13 — March 5, 2024, the defendant, Jaquan Duvall Barnes, did commit the offense of Sexual
Exploitation of a Miner, Third Degree.

That the defendant did knowingly and willingly possess material that contained a visual representation of a minor
engaged in sexual activity or appearing in a state of sexually explicit nudity (SHA-1: HASH Value

-

That the defendant, possessed on his personally owned cellular device, the above referenced image which was discovered
after a lawfully issued search warrant granted access to the devices’ content. The image was gained and or accessed from the
residence of the defendant, located a_Beaufort, SC 29906, which is located in the county of Beaufort.

All the above is believed to be true based upon the investigation of S/A Fey of the South Carolina Law Enforcement
Division and the South Carolina Department of Social Services and its investigators. All is against the law, peace, and dignity of
the State of South Carolina. This being in violation of Section 16-15-410 (A), South Carolina Code of Laws, 1976, as amended.

SLED CASE NUMBER: 54-24-5007

Swomn to and Subscribed before me

é.‘.“ day of . 2024

Affiant &2

S/p Qﬁ.ﬁbg\
&)

N N N e Nt N S

S/A Logan Fey
Agency: SC Law Enforcement Division
Address: 4400 Broad River Road, Columbia, SC 29210
Phone: 803-737-9000






STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA
WARRANT AFFIDAVIT

20240 O (0900 14O

COUNTY OF BEAUFORT

DEFENDANT: NAME: Jaquan Duvall Barnes
DOB 1995 RACE: pLAck SEX: MaLE SSN NN
HEIGHT: 5'05” WEIGHT: 150 HAIR: BrowN EYES: srown DL: [ NENGNGTE

ADDRESS: [INGTNNENEEEEE: ort. SC 29906

Personally appeared before me the affiant, S/A Logan Fey, whom being duly sworn and says that defendant: Jaquan
Duvall Barnes did within this County and State on or about the dates of February 9 — March 5, 2024, violate the
criminal laws of the State of South Carolina in the following particulars:

DESCRIPTION OF OFFENSE: Contributing to the Delinquency of a Minor (CDR 48)
CODE SECTION: 16-17-0490
PROBABLE CAUSE:

I further state that there is probable cause to believe that the defendant named above did commit the crime set
forth and that probable cause is based on the following facits:

On or about February 9 — March 5, 2024, the defendant, Jaquan Duvall Barnes, did knowingly, willingly, and intentionally commit
the offense of Contributing to the Delinquency of a Minor. That the defendant, did know that the victim was under the age of
eighteen, and leamned that she was reported as a missing person by the Beaufort County Sheriff’s Office from 2 public bulletin. The
defendant further provided transport and housing to the minor victim while providing her with narcotics and encouraging the sex
trafficking of the minor victim. That these acts were arranged from the residence of the defendant, located at [ ]
Beaufort, SC 29906, which is located in the county of Beaufort. All the above is believed to be true based upon the investigation of
S/A Fey of the South Carolina Law Enforcement Division and the South Carolina Department of Social Services and its
investigators. All is against the law, peace, and dignity of the State of South Carolina. This being in violation of Section 16-17-
490, South Carolina Code of Laws, 1976, as amended.

SLED CASE NUMBER: 54-24-5007

Sworn to and Subscribed before me

é.‘.‘ day of , 2024 s/p %?g%
m S/A hogan Fey, A

) Agency: SC Law Enforcement Division
7

Signature of Judge ) Address: 4400 Broad River Road, Columbia, SC 29210
) Phone: 803-737-9000
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STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA )
) WARRANT AFFIDAVIT
COUNTY OF BEAUFORT ) 2024 0F 104001/

DEFENDANT: NAME: Jaquan Duvall Bames

pOB 1995 RACE: BLACK SEX: MALE SSN_
HEIGHT: 5°05” WEIGHT: 150 HAIR: BrowN EYES: srown DL: [ NN
ApDRESS |GGG o, sc 29906

Personally appeared before me the affiant, S/A Logan Fey, whom being duly sworn and says that defendant: Jaqunan
Duvall Barnes did within this County and State on or about the dates of February 9 — March 5, 2024, violate the
criminal laws of the State of South Carolina in the following particulars:

DESCRIPTION OF OFFENSE: Trafficking in Persons, Victim Under 18 YOA - 1st (CDR 3899)
CODE SECTION: 16-03-2020 (C)

PROBABLE CAUSE:

I further state that there is probable cause to believe that the defendant named above did commit the crime set
forth and that probable cause is based on the following facts:

On or about February 9 — March 5, 2024, the defendant, Jaquan Duvall Barnes, did the following: recruit, entice, solicit,
isolate, harbor, transport, provide, obtain, or so attempts, a victim, knowing that the victim would be subjected to, or for the
purposes of, sex trafficking, forced labor or services, for the purposes of performing commerciai sexual acts for compensation.

That the defendant, did know that the victim was under the age of eighteen, and continued to subject the victim to a
human sex trafficking scheme that he participated in.

That these acts were arranged from the residence of the defendant, located at |G <21 fort, SC 29906,
which is Jocated in the county of Beaufort.

All the above is believed to be true based upon the investigation of S/A Fey of the South Carolina Law Enforcement
Division and the South Carolina Department of Social Services and its investigators. All is against the law, peace, and dignity of

the State of South Carolina. This being in violation of Section 16-03-2020 (C), South Carolina Code of Laws, 1976, as amended.

SLED CASE NUMBER: 54-24-5007

Swom to and Subscribed before me

)

éidayof ,,Ltmt_ , 2024 ; 6_/£ ;«. 133‘_
; ./
)

Affiamt ()
S/A Logan Fey
Agency: SC Law Enforcement Division
Signfture of Judge } Address: 4400 Broad River Road, Columbia, SC 29210

) Phone: 803-737-9000






STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA
WARRANT AFFIDAVIT

COUNTY OF BEAUFORT KAotYfo7 o400 1YL

DEFENDANT: NAME: Jaguan Duvall Barnes
DOB: 1995 RACE: Lack SEX: maLe SSN: | NENEGEGEGEGEGE
HEIGHT: 5°05” WEIGHT: 150 HAIR: srow EYES: srow~ DL: [ ENGcNzGNG

ADDRESS: IINGNGEGEGEGEG -2 ufort, SC 29906

Personally appeared before me the affiant, S/A Logan Fey, whom being duly sworn and says that defendant: Jaquan
Duvall Barnes did within this County and State on or about the dates of February 13 — March 5, 2024, violate the
criminal laws of the State of South Carolina in the following particulars:

DESCRIPTION OF OFFENSE: Sexual Exploitation of a Minor - 2°! Degree (CDR 380)
CODE SECTION: 16-15-405 (A) (1)
PROBABLE CAUSE:

I further state that there is probable cause 1o believe that the defendant named above did commit the crime set
forth and that probable cause is based on the Jollowing facts:

On or about February 13 — March §, 2024, the defendant, Jagquan Duvall Bamnes, did commit the offense of Sexual
Exploitation of a Minor, Second Degree.

That the defendant did by distributing, transporting, exhibiting, receiving, selling, purchasing, exchanging, or soliciting
materials that contain a visual representation of a minor engaged in sexual activity or appearing in a state of sexually explicit
nudity (SHA-1: HASH Value IS

That the defendant, through the use of his personally owned cellular device, distributed the above referenced image.
These acts were arranged from the residence of the defendant, located at_Beaufort, SC 29906, which is
located in the county of Beaufort.

All the above is believed to be true based upon the investigation of S/A Fey of the South Carolina Law Enforcement
Division and the South Carolina Department of Social Services and its investigators. All is against the law, peace, and dignity of
the State of South Carolina. This being in violation of Section 16-15-405 (A) (1), South Carolina Code of Laws, 1976, as amended.

SLED CASE NUMBER: 54-24-5007

Sworn to and Subscribed before me

éfé_ doyof Fhat , 2024

Affiant <

s/ 22)@73 O—

! S/A Logan Fey
c;_ z Agency: SC Law Enforcement Division
ignature of Judge Address: 4400 Broad River Road, Columbia, SC 29210
Phone: 803-737-9000






STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA
WARRANT AFFIDAVIT
Q024 4 orr0400 193

COUNTY OF BEAUFORT

DEFENDANT: NAME: Jaquan Duvall Bames

poB [l 995 RACE: sLack SEX: mace ssN N

HEIGHT: 5°05” WEIGHT: 150 HAIR: rowN EYES: srown DL NG

ADDRESS I - fort, SC 29906

Personally appeared before me the affiant, S/A Logan Fey, whom being duly sworn and says that defendant: Jaquan
Duvall Barnes did within this County and State on or about the dates of February 13 — March 5, 2024, violate the
criminal laws of the State of South Carolina in the following particulars:

DESCRIPTION OF OFFENSE: Sexual Exploitation of 2 Minor - 2"¢ Degree (CDR 380)
CODE SECTION: 16-15-405 (A) (1)
PROBABLE CAUSE:

1 further state that there is probable cause to believe that the defendant named above did commit the crime set
forth and that probable cause is based on the following Jacts:

On or about February 13 — March 5, 2024, the defendant, Jaquan Duvall Bamnes, did commit the offense of Sexual
Exploitation of a Minor, Second Degree.

That the defendant did by distributing, transporting, exhibiting, receiving, selling, purchasing, exchanging, or soliciting
materials that contain a visual representation of a minor engaged in sexual activity or appearing in a state of sexually explicit
nudity (SHA-1: HASH Vahud

That the defendant, through the use of his personally owned cellular device, distributed the above referenced image.
These acts were arranged from the residence of the defendant, located at I - fort, SC 29906, which is

jocated in the county of Beaufort.
All the above is believed to be true based upon the investigation of S/A Fey of the South Carolina Law Enforcement
Division and the South Carolina Department of Social Services and its investigators. All is against the law, peace, and dignity of

the State of South Carolina. This being in violation of Section 16-15-405 (A) (1), South Carolina Code of Laws, 1976, as amended.

SLED CASE NUMBER: 54-24-5007

Sworn to and Subscribed before me

é'.'é day of /A NES Q)(

)

)

) Affiant
) S/A Logan Fey
)
)
)

Agency: SC Law Enforcement Division
Address: 4400 Broad River Road, Columbia, SC 29210

Phone: 803-737-9000

Signature of Judge






STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA
WARRANT AFFIDAVIT

20294 07 10§20/94

COUNTY OF BEAUFORT

DEFENDANT: NAME: Jaquan Duvall Barnes
pon JJl1995 RACE: sLack SEX: mae ssN NN

HEIGHT: 5'05” WEIGHT: 150 HAIR: BrowN EYES: srown DL INEINININIINEEE
ADDRESS: GG B <2 fort. SC 29906

Personally appeared before me the affiant, S/A Logan Fey, whom being duly sworn and says that defendant: Jaquan
Duvall Barnes did within this County and State on or about the dates of February 13 — March 5, 2024, violate the
criminal laws of the State of South Carolina in the following particulars:

DESCRIPTION OF OFFENSE: Sexual Exploitation of a Minor — 3™ Degree (CDR 381)

CODE SECTION: 16-15-410 (A)
PROBABLE CAUSE:

1 further state that there is probable cause to believe that the defendant named above did commit the crime set
forth and that probable cause is based on the following facts:

On or about February 13 — March 5, 2024, the defendant, Jaquan Duvall Barnes, did commit the offense of Sexual
Exploitation of a Minor, Third Degree.
That the defendant did knowingly and willingly possess material that contained a visual representation of a minor
engaged in sexual activity or appearing in a state of sexually explicit nudity (SHA-1: HASH Value
]
That the defendant, possessed on his personally owned cellular device, the above referenced image which was discovered
after a lawfully issued search warrant granted access to the devices’ content. The image was gained and or accessed from the

residence of the defendant, located at | N SEEEEE B<=vfort. SC 29906, which is located in the county of Beaufort.
All the above is believed to be true based upon the investigation of S/A Fey of the South Carolina Law Enforcement
Division and the South Carolina Department of Social Services and its investigators. All is against the law, peace, and dignity of

the State of South Carolina. This being in violation of Section 16-15-410 (A), South Carolina Code of Laws, 1976, as amended.

SLED CASE NUMBER: 54-24-5007

Swom to and Subscribed before me
Gl o , 2024 S DDA
& Affiant~2

2 i{ S/A Logan Fey
) Agency: SC Law Enforcement Division

Signaturz of Judge ) Address: 4400 Broad River Road, Columbia, SC 29210
) Phone: 803-737-9000

e N S N S









